

## Allergen Notice: Spartan Protein

The following Spartan Protein products:

- Peanut Butter & Cacao Protein Flapjacks (all pack sizes)
- Protein Chocolate (Mint Crisp)
- Protein Chocolate (Orange Crisp)

All best before dates on the above products were affected by inadequate allergen labelling but the issue has now been addressed. The presence of **Milk** and **Cereals / Gluten** allergens (all products above), **Peanuts** (Protein Flapjacks) and **Soya** (both protein chocolate products) were not highlighted in the format required by current EU legislation.

Please do not consume these products if you have an allergy to any of the aforementioned allergens. If you are affected by this you may return the products to the store for a full refund.

If you require further information please contact [hello@spartanprotein.com](mailto:hello@spartanprotein.com).



High protein, cold pressed, preservative free flapjacks.

Nutritional info – Peanut Butter & Cacao Flapjacks 70g<sup>(\*)</sup>

Typical values	Per 70g Bar	Per 100g
Energy	287.5 kcal	411 kcal
Protein	20.1	28.7
Carbohydrates	19.5	27.8
of which sugar	4.7	6.7
Fat	10.7	15.3
Saturated Fat	0.9	1.3
Fibre	3.9	5.6
Sodium	84mg	120mg

Store in a cool dry place.

Contain nuts & dairy.

Best Before  
21/04/20

Ingredients: Oats, Whey Protein (from Milk), Peanut butter (100% peanuts (18%)) Glycerol, Honey, Cacao(5%), Orange Juice (concentrate), Vanilla, Sucralose.

Made in Scotland. Shop online at [www.spartanprotein.com](http://www.spartanprotein.com)

12x Protein Flapjack



**High protein, cold-pressed, preservative free flapjacks.**  
Equivalent 20g - Peanut Butter & Cacao Flapjacks 20g\*

Typical values	Per 100g	Per 20g	More than 100g or other units
Energy	267.5 kcal	53.5 kcal	
Protein	30.1	6.0	
Carbohydrate of which sugar	59.3	11.9	
Fat	8.2	1.6	
Saturated fat	0.6	0.1	
Fibre	3.6	0.7	
Sodium	None	None	

\*Equivalent 20g - Peanut Butter & Cacao Flapjacks 20g  
Ingredients: Cashew Protein, Peanut Protein, Peanut Butter, Cocoa Powder, Coconut Oil, Coconut Oil Concentrate, Vanilla, Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavour, Citric Acid, Stevia Leaf Extract, Sea Salt  
Made in Scotland. Shop online at [www.spartanprotein.com](http://www.spartanprotein.com)



